Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



## The Incorporated Society for Extending the Rothamsted Experiments

**Rothamsted Research** 

Rothamsted Research (1914) *The Incorporated Society for Extending the Rothamsted Experiments ;* Guide To The Experimental Plots - 1913, pp 48 - 48 - **DOI:** https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-121

## The Incorporated Society for Extending the Rothamsted Experiments in Agricultural Science

## Chairman

HIS GRACE THE DUKE OF DEVONSHIRE, P.C.

J. F. MASON, Esq., M.P. (Vice-Chairman). Dr HUGO MÜLLER, F.R.S. (Treasurer). Prof. H. E. ARMSTRONG, LL.D., F.R.S. R. H. BIFFEN, Esq., M.A. Dr H. T. BROWN, F.R.S. J. B. FARMER, Esq., M.A., F.R.S. ROBERT MOND, Esq. The Most Hon. The MARQUESS OF LINCOLN-SHIRE, K.G., P.C. Right Hon. Sir JOHN BRUNNER, Bart., P.C.
Captain J. A. MORISON.
Sir W. S. PRIDEAUX.
Dr A. B. RENDLE, M.A., F.R.S.
Sir J. H. THOROLD, Bart.
Dr J. A. VOELCKER, M.A.
J. MARTIN WHITE, Esq.
E. J. RUSSELL, D.Sc. (Hon. Secretary).

THIS Society collects Donations and Annual Subscriptions for the purpose of extending the Rothamsted Experiments. The donations enable the Committee to qualify for Capital Grants from the Development Fund, while the subscriptions form a valuable contingency fund for meeting unforeseen expenditure arising out of new work without the necessity for curtailing old work.

Subscriptions and donations should be sent to the Secretary, Rothamsted Experimental Station, Harpenden.

PRINTED BY OLIVER AND BOYD, EDINBURGH.

Dialitized by Microsoft®

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-121